
Marian (IN) (11-2) -vs- Huntington (IN) 
3/13/2026 at huntington

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alayna Tesnar (6-1)
Loss: Natalie Haselby ()
HBP: None
PB: Gaby Hypes (1)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Marian (IN) 1 3 5 5 7 21 22 1
Huntington (IN) 3 0 1 5 0 9 9 3

Marian (IN) 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abbey Hofmann cf 4 2 3 7 1 0 0
Delaney Rundle lf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Abby Madere rf 4 2 3 6 0 0 2
Mati Hughes c 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Ella Piercy ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ally Malone ss 4 3 4 2 0 0 0
Lily Wendt 1b 3 4 2 0 1 0 0
    Lucy Kemp pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallorie Beutel 3b 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
    Haley Webb ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Kiemeyer dp 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
    Jaelyn Phillips dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Karly Anderson 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Alayna Tesnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Lackman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 21 22 21 3 3 8

2B: Abbey Hofmann (1); Abby Madere (1); Lily Wendt (2); Alex
Kiemeyer (1)
3B: Delaney Rundle (1)
HR: Abbey Hofmann (1); Abby Madere (1); Ally Malone (1)
SF: Abby Madere (1); Ally Malone (1)
SB: Abbey Hofmann (1)
E: Ally Malone (1)

Huntington (IN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makinzie Kline rf/lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Duvall 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Maddie Duvall ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Josslynn Harbert ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Khloee Gregory lf/rf 2 3 1 3 1 0 0
Kalyn Greene 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kailee Bishop c 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Gaby Hypes c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Akasha Burton dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Maddie Goheen 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kayelee Dudzik ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carli Tharp cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylie Fisher ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Natalie Haselby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Randi Casto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bethany Haselby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 9 9 5 1 6

2B: Makinzie Kline (1); Kailee Bishop (1); Akasha Burton (1)
HR: Khloee Gregory (1)
SF: Kalyn Greene (1); Kailee Bishop (1)
E: Maddie Duvall (1); Kalyn Greene (1); Maddie Goheen (1)

Marian (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alayna Tesnar (W, 6-1) 3.2 9 9 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 19 24 9 2 85
Katie Lackman 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 28
Totals 9 9 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 23 30 11 3 113

Huntington (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Haselby (L, ) 3.0 11 11 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 22 5 3 56
Randi Casto 1.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 31
Bethany Haselby 1.0 6 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 1 48
Totals 22 21 20 3 3 0 0 0 0 39 44 8 4 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Marian (IN) - Top of 1st MU HU
Abbey Hofmann flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Delaney Rundle tripled to right center (2-2 BKFFBF). 0 0
Abby Madere flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BFF); Delaney Rundle scored. 1 0
Mati Hughes grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 0

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 1st MU HU
Makinzie Kline out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Jess Duvall walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 0
Maddie Duvall singled to right field (0-0); Jess Duvall advanced to second. 1 0
Khloee Gregory reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Maddie Duvall advanced to second; Jess Duvall
advanced to third. 1 0
Kalyn Greene flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBFFBFF); Jess Duvall scored. 1 1
Kailee Bishop walked (3-1 BKBBB); Khloee Gregory advanced to second; Maddie Duvall advanced to third. 1 1
Akasha Burton doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kailee Bishop advanced to third; Khloee Gregory scored,
unearned; Maddie Duvall scored. 1 3
Maddie Goheen flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 1 3

Marian (IN) - Top of 2nd MU HU
Ally Malone singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Lily Wendt doubled to left field (0-0); Ally Malone advanced to third. 1 3
Mallorie Beutel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 3
Lily Wendt did not advance; Ally Malone did not advance. 1 3
Alex Kiemeyer popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Karly Anderson singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Lily Wendt scored; Ally Malone scored. 3 3
Abbey Hofmann doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Karly Anderson scored. 4 3
Abbey Hofmann did not advance. 4 3
Delaney Rundle reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Abbey Hofmann advanced to third. 4 3
Abby Madere grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 4 3

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 2nd MU HU
Carli Tharp flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 4 3
Makinzie Kline flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 3
Jess Duvall flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 3

Marian (IN) - Top of 3rd MU HU
Mati Hughes popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 3
Ally Malone homered, RBI (0-0). 5 3
Lily Wendt reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 5 3
Mallorie Beutel singled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Lily Wendt advanced to second. 5 3
Alex Kiemeyer singled to left field (3-1 KBBB); Mallorie Beutel advanced to second; Lily Wendt advanced to
third. 5 3
Karly Anderson flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 5 3
Abbey Hofmann homered, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Alex Kiemeyer scored; Mallorie Beutel scored; Lily Wendt scored,
unearned. 9 3
Delaney Rundle grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSK). 9 3

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 3rd MU HU
Maddie Duvall popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 9 3
Khloee Gregory walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 9 3
Kalyn Greene singled to right center (1-1 FB); Khloee Gregory advanced to third. 9 3
Kailee Bishop flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Khloee Gregory scored. 9 4
Akasha Burton flied out to rf (2-2 FBSB). 9 4



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Top of 4th MU HU
Abby Madere doubled to center field (0-0). 9 4
Abby Madere did not advance. 9 4
Mati Hughes singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Abby Madere advanced to third. 9 4
Randi Casto to p for Natalie Haselby. 9 4
Ally Malone flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Abby Madere scored. 10 4
Lily Wendt doubled to left center (1-0 B); Mati Hughes advanced to third. 10 4
Mallorie Beutel singled to third base, RBI (0-1 S); Mati Hughes scored. 11 4
Alex Kiemeyer walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Mallorie Beutel advanced to second; Lily Wendt advanced to third. 11 4
Karly Anderson struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSFF). 11 4
Abbey Hofmann singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alex Kiemeyer advanced to second; Mallorie Beutel
scored; Lily Wendt scored. 13 4
Delaney Rundle singled to third base (3-2 BKSBBF); Abbey Hofmann advanced to second; Alex Kiemeyer
advanced to third. 13 4
Abby Madere singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Delaney Rundle advanced to second; Abbey Hofmann
advanced to third; Alex Kiemeyer scored. 14 4
Mati Hughes flied out to cf (0-1 K). 14 4

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 4th MU HU
Maddie Goheen popped up to c (0-1 K). 14 4
Carli Tharp grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 14 4
Makinzie Kline doubled to left center (0-1 K). 14 4
Jess Duvall singled to center field (2-0 BB); Makinzie Kline advanced to third. 14 4
Jess Duvall advanced to second on the throw. 14 4
Maddie Duvall singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Jess Duvall advanced to third; Makinzie Kline scored. 14 5
Khloee Gregory homered, 3 RBI (0-2 KFF); Maddie Duvall scored; Jess Duvall scored. 14 8
Kalyn Greene singled (1-1 BF). 14 8
Kailee Bishop doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Kalyn Greene scored. 14 9
Katie Lackman to p for Alayna Tesnar. 14 9
Akasha Burton popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 14 9

Marian (IN) - Top of 5th MU HU
Bethany Haselby to p for Randi Casto. 14 9
Gaby Hypes to c for Kailee Bishop. 14 9
Ally Malone singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 14 9
Lily Wendt walked (3-0 BBBB); Ally Malone advanced to second. 14 9
Makinzie Kline to lf. 14 9
Khloee Gregory to rf. 14 9
Mallorie Beutel singled to right field (0-1 K); Lily Wendt advanced to second; Ally Malone advanced to third. 14 9
Alex Kiemeyer doubled to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 KBK); Mallorie Beutel scored; Lily Wendt scored; Ally
Malone scored. 17 9
Alex Kiemeyer did not advance. 17 9
Karly Anderson flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 17 9
Alex Kiemeyer advanced to third on a passed ball. 17 9
Abbey Hofmann walked (3-1 BBBKB). 17 9
Abbey Hofmann stole second. 17 9
Delaney Rundle reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBKBB). 17 9
Abby Madere homered, 4 RBI (1-2 BFK); Delaney Rundle scored; Abbey Hofmann scored; Alex Kiemeyer
scored. 21 9
Ella Piercy pinch hit for Mati Hughes. 21 9
Ella Piercy singled to left field (2-2 BSBF). 21 9
Ally Malone singled to left field (1-0 B); Ella Piercy advanced to second. 21 9
Lucy Kemp pinch hit for Lily Wendt. 21 9
Lucy Kemp reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Ally Malone advanced to second; Ella Piercy advanced to
third. 21 9
Haley Webb pinch hit for Mallorie Beutel. 21 9
Haley Webb struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 21 9
Jaelyn Phillips pinch hit for Alex Kiemeyer. 21 9
Lucy Kemp pinch ran for Lily Wendt. 21 9
Jaelyn Phillips reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Lucy Kemp advanced to second; Ally Malone out
at third 3b unassisted. 21 9



Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 5th MU HU
Lily Wendt to 1b for Lucy Kemp. 21 9
Mallorie Beutel to 3b for Haley Webb. 21 9
Kayelee Dudzik pinch hit for Maddie Goheen. 21 9
Mati Hughes to c for Ella Piercy. 21 9
Jaelyn Phillips to dp. 21 9
Kayelee Dudzik walked (3-0 BBBB). 21 9
Kylie Fisher pinch hit for Carli Tharp. 21 9
Kylie Fisher walked (3-2 BKBKFBFB); Kayelee Dudzik advanced to second. 21 9
Makinzie Kline grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Kylie Fisher advanced to second; Kayelee Dudzik advanced to
third. 21 9
Jess Duvall lined out to 1b (1-2 BKK). 21 9
Josslynn Harbert pinch hit for Maddie Duvall. 21 9
Josslynn Harbert struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFFS). 21 9


